TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM584444

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LOXCREEN CANADA LTD.		02/28/2020	Corporation: CANADA
M-D BUILDING PRODUCTS, INC.		02/28/2020	Corporation: OKLAHOMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HOPKINS CANADA, INC.		
Street Address:	428 Peyton		
Internal Address:	P.O Box 1157		
City:	EMPORIA		
State/Country:	KANSAS		
Postal Code:	66801-1157		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4801820	ESKIMO
Registration Number:	2275336	ESKIMO
Registration Number:	5658706	ESSENTIA
Registration Number:	4797907	POLAR GRIP
Registration Number:	4665442	TOPSI
Registration Number:	4771062	T-REX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9136479057

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 913 647-9050

Email: tmdocketing.luebbering@hoveywilliams.com

THOMAS B. LUEBBERING **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 10801 Mastin Blvd., Suite 1000 Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1680.00041
NAME OF SURMITTER:	Thomas B. Luebhering

TRADEMARK REEL: 006989 FRAME: 0322

900556881

SIGNATURE: /Thomas B. Luebbering/			
DATE SIGNED: 07/02/2020			
Total Attachments: 4			
source=Intellectual Properties from Loxcreen#page1.tif			
source=Intellectual Properties from Loxcreen#page2.tif			
source=Intellectual Properties from Loxcreen#page3.tif			
source=Intellectual Properties from Loxcreen#page4.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006989 FRAME: 0323

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") made as of the day and date last written below, by LOXCREEN CANADA LTD., an Ontario Business Corporation, and M-D BUILDING PRODUCTS, INC., an Oklahoma corporation (collectively the "Assignor"), in favor of HOPKINS CANADA, INC., an Ontario Business Corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all the right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, trademark applications and trademark registrations identified in Schedule 1 (collectively, the "Trademarks, Applications and Registrations"), together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, Applications and Registrations, and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor conveys and assigns to Assignee, free and clear of all liens, claims, mortgages, security interests, encumbrances and pledges, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, Applications and Registrations, in the United States and all jurisdictions outside the United States (including all common law rights in and to such Trademarks, Applications and Registrations, the right to apply for trademark registrations within or outside the United States based in whole or in part upon the Trademarks, Applications and Registrations, and any priority right that may arise from use of the Trademarks, Applications and Registrations), and all goodwill of the business represented and symbolized thereby with all rights to sue and recover damages and/or profits for past infringements, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as said interest could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this conveyance and assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees, without further consideration, to promptly cause to be performed such lawful acts and to be executed such further assignments and other lawful documents as Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment and to permit Assignee to be duly recorded in all applicable jurisdictions as the registered owner and proprietor of the rights hereby conveyed.

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006989 FRAME: 0324 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Trademark Assignment has been duly executed and delivered by a duly authorized agent of Assignor effective as of the 28 day of February ..., 2020.

LOXCREEN CANADA LTD.

By Name/

JOE COMITACE

<u>ACKNOWLEDGEMENT</u>

CANADA)		
and the second s	·) ss:	1	, and
PROVINCE OF 11/1/1	<u> </u>	. <i>I</i>	Application of the state of the
On this 🔀 day of	ISAVAA Y. 2020, bef Frada Bioble Asset Assign	ore me appeared <i>\\\OE</i> _	COMITALE
the person who signed this	Frade Righte Asset Assign	ment, who acknowledged	that he signed it
as his free act on behalf of t	he aforementioned corpora	ation.	
	7.7	The state of the s	
	The state of the s		
My Commission Expires	and the second s		
NO EXPIXY	Mortiny P	public jarand for the Proporti	nce of TNTALIO
	and the second second		***
*	***		

HOWARD S. SIMMONS
Simmons da Silva LLP
201 County Court Bivd., #200
Brampton, Ontario L6W 4L2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Trademark Assignment has been duly executed and delivered by a duly authorized agent of Assignor effective as of the 28 day of February _______, 2020.

M-D BUILDING PRODUCTS, INC.

By: Jose Plath
Name: Lorse Plother

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF Clahoma)
COUNTY OF OLLAhoma) ss:)

On this 26th day of February, 2020, before me appeared 60th Hotkin, the person who signed this Trademark Assignment, who acknowledged that he signed it as his free act on behalf of the aforementioned corporation.

My Commission Expires: 12/30/20

Notary P

SINGLE

16011957

3

Schedule 1
Trademarks, Applications and Registrations

	Туре	Registration #	Serial # (US)	Filing Date	Registration Date	Renewal
			App # (CA)			
ESKIMO (US)	Word	4801820	85682015	07/19/2012	09/01/2015	09/01/2021
ESKIMO (US)	Word	2275336	75357865	09/16/1997	09/07/1999	05/09/2020
ESSENTIA (US)	Word	5658706	86853072	12/17/2015	01/22/2019	01/22/2025
POLAR GRIP (US)	Word	4797907	86301956	06/05/2014	08/25/2015	08/25/2021
TOPSI (US)	Word	4665442	85612545	04/30/2012	01/15/2015	01/06/2021
T-REX (US)	Word	4771062	85612585	04/30/2012	07/14/2015	07/14/2021
ESKIMO (CA)	Word	UCA14785	0178311	10/03/1940	10/03/1940	10/03/2030
ESSENTIA (CA)	Word	TMA984241	1759832	12/16/2016	11/03/2017	11/03/2032
ESSENTIA (CA)	Word	Allowed	1827195	03/14/2017		
POLAR GRIP (CA)	Word	TMA783893	1415309	10/21/2008	12/01/2010	12/01/2025
TOPSI (CA)	Word	TMA881006	1575240	04/26/2012	07/02/2014	07/02/2029
T-REX (CA)	Word	TMA895167	1575244	04/26/2012	01/28/2015	01/28/2030
T-REX 3-IN-1 SYSTEM & DESIGN	Design	TMA562168	1046480	02/10/2000	05/17/2002	05/17/2032

TRADEMARK REEL: 006989 FRAME: 0327

RECORDED: 07/02/2020